(“HUD”) pursuant to the Cranston-Gonzales National Affordable Housing Act of 1990 for the 
purpose of expanding the supply of decent, safe, sanitary and affordable housing for low-income 
persons and families. 

C. Concurrently herewith, Lender is lending to Owner a loan in the amount of Two 

Million, Fifty-Seven  Thousand, Eight Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,057,850), to provide 

financing for the Project (the “County HOME Loan”), as evidenced by that certain Amended and 
Restated County HOME Loan Promissory Note of even date herewith executed by Borrower in 
favor of Lender in the amount of Two Million, Fifty-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred and Fifty 
Dollars ($2,057,850) (“County HOME Loan Note”), and that certain Amended and Restated 
County HOME Loan Agreement of even date herewith by and between Lender and Borrower 
(“County HOME Loan Agreement”), and secured by that certain Amended and Restated County 
HOME Loan Deed of Trust, Assignment of Rents, and Security Agreement of even date herewith

[...]

amended, or such other method of median income calculation applicable to the Lender that HUD 
may hereafter adopt in connection with said Act. 

1.3 “ASSISTED UNIT” means, collectively, the ten (10) HOME-Assisted Units.  

1.4 “COUNTY HOME LOAN” means the loan of HOME Funds in the amount of Two  

Million, Fifty-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,057,850), made by the Lender 
to the Owner to finance certain development costs of the Project pursuant to the County HOME 
Loan Agreement and the County HOME Loan Note. 

1.5 “COUNTY HOME LOAN AGREEMENT” means the Amended and Restated 
County HOME Loan Agreement executed concurrently herewith by and between the Owner and